Annual Membership Meeting

The 2018 Annual Membership Meeting for DFCU Financial will take place on Monday, May 14, 2018 at 6:00 p.m., at DFCU Financial Headquarters, 400 Town Center Drive, Dearborn, MI 48126.

dfcu

FINANCIAL

Nominated to serve three-year terms for the Board of Directors are **Jim Cowper, Don Tomford,** and **Shirley Ghannam.**

Members who would like to be considered for future nomination to the Board of Directors are invited to submit their biographical information to the Nominating Committee:

Attn: Nominating Committee Chairperson, 400 Town Center Drive, Dearborn, MI 48126

Announcement



Effective February 28, 2018, DFCU Financial's relationship with the shared branch and service center network will be ending. As a result, these locations will no longer handle DFCU Financial transactions, though you will still have access to the fee-free coop ATMs.

Significant cost increases in consecutive years, an industry-wide increase in fraudulent transactions, and a severe decrease in demand for these shared-branch services have made it cost-prohibitive to remain part of the network. Therefore, in the best interest of the credit union as a whole, we have decided to end the relationship. The last day you will be able to transact is February 28, 2018.

As a DFCU member, you can use alternate channels to make the same transactions you're currently making at a service center. Use the DFCU Mobile App to check your balances, or deposit checks by taking a picture of them with your phone. Loan payments can be made in our Online Banking platform. And you have access to more than 30,000 fee-free ATMs so you can withdraw cash at no cost.

To find the nearest fee-free ATM, or to download a CO-OP ATM locator app, please visit dfcufinancial.com/atm. Or, you can text a street address or zip code (or "City State") to 692667.

We apologize for any inconvenience this causes you. If you have any questions about alternative channels available to you, please call the Member Service Center at 888.336.2700.

dfcufinancial.com/locations

dfcufinancial.com/atm

dfcufinancial.com/online